2017 Donors

$100,000.00 +

Paul Hasting LLP

CME Group Foundation
The Crown Family

Polk Bros. Foundation

$50,000 - 99,999
Paul M. Angell Family Foundation
Anonymous
The Boeing Company
Ellis Goodman Family Foundation
Presbytery of Chicago
United Way of Metropolitan Chicago

$25,000 - 49,999
Robert Buono and Elizabeth Cicchelli
Chicago Department of Family

Support Services
Rick and Dee Dee Chesley
Anthony Chimino
Marguerite Dixen
Exelon Corporation
Lloyd A. Fry Foundation
Stephen and Shiloh Raquet
RBC Capital Markets
Stu and Tatum Reed
Starcom Worldwide
U.S. Department of Education

$10,000 - 24,999
All Chicago
Balasa Dinverno Foltz LLC
Bank of America - lllinois Foundation
Michael and Deborah Buck
Perry and Julie Bump
JoAnne Cicchelli and William Singer
Cubs Charities
Patrick and Anna M. Cudahy Fund
DLA Piper US LLP
Fred Eychaner
Leo S. Guthman Fund
John Harney, and family
Mary M. Hasten Foundation
IMC Chicago Charitable Foundation
Jenner & Block
Kenilworth Union Church
The Lodestar Foundation
Thomas O’Neill and Ann David
Thomas and Kathy Palmer
Chad Poznansky
David W. Rodin
Prince Charitable Trusts
Peter and Barbara Sereda

Rick and Holly Smirl

Service Club of Chicago

United Airlines

Barbara Stewart and Peter Bowe
Russ and Pamela Strobel
William Blair

Wintrust Community Banks

$5,000 - 9,999
After School Matters
Anonymous
Anonymous
Assurance Agency Ltd.
Peter and Emily Baillos
Barrington Presbyterian Women
Paul and Linda Bartman
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Illinois
Steve Bonner
Bridgestone Firestone Trust Fund
D’Orazio Asset Management Group, LLC
Charles Douglas
Eimer Stahl LLP
First Midwest Bank
Meredith Brock Flagstad
Jordan and Debra Hadelman
Therese and David Haines
House of Vans
INTREN
Michael and Lindy Keiser
Jim and Susan King
McGuireWoods LLP
Meltzer, Purtill & Stelle LLC
Lee and Suzanne Miller
MVP Staffing
Opus Foundation
Presbyterian Church of Barrington
James and Patricia Raquet
The Honorable Bruce Rauner
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and Mrs. Rauner
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
Brad Serlin
Michael and Cheryl Sheehan
Liz Smith
United Scrap Metal, Inc.
John and Joyce Wayhart
Kimberly White
Elizabeth Whitehorn and Matthew Reilein
Thomas and Emily Woodrow
Nathan and Lola Wright

$2,500 - 4,999
Janell Adames
Alan Brody
Christopher House Auxiliary
Sang and Shawn Ellis
Mia and Mark Furlong
Holland & Knight
The Horton Group, Inc.
Mark and Carole Johnson
Mitzi Johnson
Jeff and Rhea Kemerley
Daniel and Eileen Lynch
John and Angie Lyons
Steve and Ellen and Ellen Mardiks
Mr. Peter and Mrs. Lisa Meyer
Matt Mikula
Steven Napolitano and Karen Drozd
Stanley Nitzberg and

Vivian Blackman Nitzberg

Norcon
Pappageorge Haymes Ltd.
Faye Paul and Mr. Arthur Lipovetsky
George Reimnitz
Reynolds Family Foundation
Southminster Presbyterian Church
Robin Steans and Leonard Gail

Christopher House

2017 Donors

www.christopherhouse.org
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Avy and Marcie Stein
Tangent Technologies
Third Coast Underwriters
Nicole and Peter Toalson
United Heartland

$1,000 - 2,499
Adjustable Forms
Brandon and Jill Antoniewicz
Paul and Paula Armstrong
Atomatic Mechanical Services, INC.
Myron and Pat Baas
Forrest Bailey
Barack Ferrazzano
John and Lisa Bareiss
Gwendolyn Barnes
Dean Barsness
Steven and Karen Berkowitz
James Blackburn
Jeffrey Blackburn
Jason and Jessica Blomquist
Jeff Renterghem and Wendy Borg
Jim and Mimi Brault
Seth and Julia Briggs
Bill Carr
Caroline and Randy Chandra
Kate Cicchelli
CNA
Dan Cooney and Debbie Behrman
Andrew and Carmela Corsini
Erica and Ben Davis
Dermody Properties Foundation
Deutsche Bank
Keith and Lisa Dobrolinsky
Tom and Debbie Errath
Fitch Ratings
Andrew and Jennifer Friedman
Mr. David & Anne and Mrs. Anne Gezon
Sally Gillan
John and Julie Goodman
Richard and Jacquelyn Gould
Matthew Gray and

The Avrum Gray Family Fund

Cynthia and John Grazian
Lois and Donald Hartung
Health & Medicine Policy Research Group
Diane Heller
Andrew and Laurie Hochberg
Michael and Sarah Jacobs
James Hardie Building Products Inc.
Janene and Joe Jonas
Michael and Dana Kanovitz
Frederick Kaplan
Grant Kaufman and Earl Perlow

James and Julie Keane

Thomas and Kay Kelly

Daniel and Lisa Klaras

Peter and Pam Kunz

Charles H. Kurtz

Marta and Pat Landrosh

Lifetouch National School Studios

Yvonne Lozano

Lynn and Mike Lullo

Mike Maali

Gene and Barbara Mackevich

Robert and Lynn Marcocchio

Mr. Roger and Mrs. Anina McCarron

Laura D. Miller

Lori and Michael Mulhern

Matt and Lindsey Murph

Christopher Nadeau

Brian Nix

Kevin Noonan

Novas, Dohr and Coll OB/GYN Associates

The Honorable Barack Obama
and Mrs. Obama

Dr. Roshan P. Parikh and Elizabeth Haus

Presbyterian Women of the Park Ridge
Presbyterian Church

Frederick Paulman

Nancy M. Reed

Katy and Kurt Reichert

William Reidinger

John and Therese Rigas

John Riggs

Michael Rivas

Gary Sagui

Mary J. Stephenson Schroeder

Richard Schumacher

Mr. Raj Shah

Shure Incorporated

Ziemowit and Gosia Smulkowski

Gregory and Margaret Spitzer

David Suchomski

Louis and Marjorie Susman

Janet Swenson

TCF National Bank

Jean and Dan Thompson

Danielle Thurber

Glenn and Jacqueline Tilton

David and Andrea Tingue

Homero Tristan

Tom and Tina Tromiczak

Jeff Tuisl and Linnea Johnson

Virtu

Robert Vyverberg

Weible Cahill, LLC

Monica and Alexander Williams
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The XCEL Group
Mr. Joe Zitomer
Edward and Patricia Zurek

$500 - 999
ADP Automatic Data Processing
James Althoff
Anonymous
Apple Inc.
AXA Foundation
Linda and John Baker
Andrew Bennett

Shari Berland and Marcelo Presser

Patricia Bidwill

Traci Braun

Linda and Peter Brennan
Marlene Butler

David Calzaretta

Shea Caruthers

Robert and Barb Churney
Carter Culver

Bruce & Laurie and Laurie Davidson

Barbara Deal and Burt Schell
John DeBlasio
Leslie Delany
Nikki Drevich
Ruthann and Robert Dufkis
Connie and Charles Falcone
Thomas Ferguson
First Presbyterian

Church of Arlington Heights
Anthony and Jennifer Fout
Jeff Friedrich
Lawrence Gilroy
William and December Gladden
David Gotsch
Steven and Pamela Handmaker
Ryan and Kim Harding
Adam and Janet Heiman



2017 Donors

Neil Hirsch

Illinois Tool Works Foundation
J.J. and Jill Javors

Tim Jackson and James Keane
Craig and Maureen Kirby

Ken Kirk

James and Merry Beth Kowalczyk

Gregory Kulis

Ladies of the Chicago Northshore Elks

Steve and Dorothy Larrick
Adam and Jessica LeFebvre
Larry and Carol Levy
Liberty Mutual

Pat Makeever

John and Patti Mannebach
Ms. Marissa Martin

Dave J. Meyer

Laurence Msall

Kurt Murray

James Naylor

Matthew and Kathryn Neenan
Doug Nelson

Dr. Jeanne Novas-Busano
The Honorable Sheila O'Brien
Dimas Ocampo

Maura and Paul O’Connor
Karen Otto

Aaron and Kelli Pauker
George Pearce

Kevin and Heather Phillips
Diane and Don Poljak
Robert and Judi Pottle
Bruce Rabik

Peter and Bonnie Raquet

Kimberly and James Reddington

Tom and Vicki Rosenbluth
Sheila Ruder

John Rutledge

Lisa Sauer

David and Patty Schulte
Perry Siatis

Mr. Byron & Angie and Mrs. Angie Smith

Erica and Cameron Smith

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Stanhope
Sara and James Staniszewski
Troy and Pat Stanton

Robert Steinberg

Oakley Stevens

Katheryn and Lowell Steward
Kevin and Hope Stipe

Mr. John and Mrs. Lisa Storto
Jonathan Trapp

Paul and Dana Utigard
Ramon Villapando

Keith Wagner

Leonard and Mary Anne Wall
Jim and Nancy Weber

Ron and Traci Weber

Julie Womack

Shep and Sally Young

$250 - 499

Madeline Agathen

The AIG Life Companies
Anonymous

Apogee Enterprises, Inc.
Arrow Supply Company
Brian and Ronit Barrett
John and Ann Berglind
Joan and David Bergman
The Betty Award
Chandler Bigelow

Nicki Blattner

Robert Brock

Lisa and William Brogan
Matthew Buol

Carol Bynoe

Jeffrey Ciecko

Combined Federal Campaign
Megan Considine
Richard Cordova
Lawrence Curtis

Kathy Daklaras

Loretta Daley

Mr. Adam Damerow
Charles Robert Delahunt
Edward and Sally DelBeccaro
Jeff Delgado

Michael Donovan

Carol Eastin

Paul and Katie Filbin
Forefront

Raja and Emma Gaddaparti
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Sue Gates

James and Shelley Gatziolis
Karen Gedwill

Kevin and Teresa Grant
Kyle Gray

Roy and Mary Hall

Julia Harrison

John Mitchell and Sara Hays
David Henkel

Tom and Sally Hilgendorf
Heather Hunger

Jonathan and Sue Kaden
Judy and John Kating
Howard and Caroline Katz
Sally Kilham

Kincade’s Bar and Grill
Ameri Klafeta

Martin Koehler

Lisa Kpor

Krasnow Saunders Kaplan & Beninati LLP

Sue and Larry Levine
Caroline Linder

Angela Lockhart

Sam and Terry Maack

Alex Maturi and Sarah Chuzi
Michele McDermott
Michael and Ingrid McGuire
Gregg Mitchell

Lauren Mitchell

The Honorable Eve Moran
Suzanne Myers

Peter and Christine Neely

Sravani Nichanamatlu and Sowmitra Nalla

Susan Obuchowski
James O’Donnell
Kathy and Thomas Palmer
Janet Papajani
Parson’s Chicken & Fish
Dan Passananti
Leah and Bryson Pouw
Presbyterian Women

in the Presbytery of Chicago
Shawn Pyness
Anne Rankin
Erika Rico
Sam and Kim Rinella
Vicki Robery
Lee M. Rogers
Ronald Rohde
David and Meryl Rosen
Chris Ross
Steven Samson
Kathy and Bill Sargent
Michael Senner
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Laura R. Shulman
Nathan Smith
John and Bea Sonderegger
Frances and Ross Spencer
Ms. Jessica Spychala
and Mr. Benjamin Burkett
Susan Stelter
Floyd and Jennifer Strimling
Jamie Tomochek
Michael Mensik and Marguerite Tompkins
Michael Turner
Valdes Engineering Company
Peter and Emily Vaughn
Richard Watson and Heather Miller
Betsy and Mark Westhoff
Michael and Mary Woolever
Lucy Hansell Wyatt
James and Lori Zimmer

$100 - 249

A-Alert Exterminating Service (Mash Services)
Jason Aiello
Michael Alberico
Allstate Insurance Company
Amazon Smile Foundation
J. Trent Anderson
Trish and Matt Andrews
Anonymous
Paul Martin and Michelle Arnold
Michael Atieh
Kevin and Shelia Avruch
Bank of America
Mike Barbaglia
Richard and Barbara Barbour
Alan Becker
Todd Becker
Barbara Stewart and

Peter BoweEdward Brennan
Melissa Buckley
Andrea Bueschel
Betty Bump
Michael Caldwell
Jessica Cardoni and Erik Conrad
Nancy Cederquist
Elizabeth and Tarun Chandran
Lisa Chessare
Nessim and Patricia Cicurel
Brian Cizas
Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
Carlos and Karen Coello
Beth Conley
Gloria Coren
Christina Cowles and Michael Collentine
Amiri Curry

Mary Curtin

Julie Dakers and Joseph Rosa-Molina
Debra and Mannuel De La Cruz
Tom and Ann Dedert

Girish Desai

Nancy and Chris Desmond
Melanie DeVos

Anna DeZarn

Joseph and Paige Dooley
Anne-Marie Douglas

Kerry Drake

Janna Lee Draper

Rob and Carolyn Drewry
Easton Homes

Sol Espinosa-Suarez and Andrew Espinosa
Michele Fournier

Joseph Franze

Todd Frauendorfer

Michael and Judy Garvey
Shelly Geppert

David Gerbosi

Matthew Goines

Gould & Ratner LLP

Alexa Greer

Paul J. Grewe

Mark and Moira Hagy

John Hamill

Julie and John Hansen

John and Judith Harrington
Mary Christine Harris
Zenaida and Dr. Erling Harry
Terry Claude Hauser

Sally and Tom Hilgendorf
Hirsch-Schwartz Foundation
James and M. Ann Hogan
Brett Holcomb

Michael Hopkinson

Howard and Colleen Houcek
Mr. Mark Huffman

Darren Hunter

Tammy Incapreo

Amy Johnson

Chris Jones

Edward Kean

Robert and Effie Kemerley
Ms. Heather M. Knotts
Sharlande Knuth

Raquel Konopacki

Gloria and Bob Kuechenberg
Mark Lam

Holly Lane

April Langworthy

Jamie Lass and Dante Sabel
Adam Lavey
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Mr. David and Mrs. Celeste Lee

James and Monica Lee

Ms. Mary Leon

Lawrence Levy and Edna Babbit
Bill U'Hotta

David Lind

Kristin Lindblom

Daniel and Jean Lupiani

Justin Maack

Thomas S. Elizabeth S. Maentz
Beth Martinez

James and Randi Mayer

Elizabeth McDaid

Maggie McMurtry

Maryann and James Mileto-Muzzillo

John F. Susan L. Modzelewski

Austin Morgan

James J. Morgan

Frank Mraz

Annmarie Munana

Steven Murphy

Debra and Adam Natenshon

Krissy and Joshua Novy

Jim and Jim and Linda Nowak

Dave Nozzolillo

Stephanie Ohrt

Ben and Jenni Olien

Russell Omuro

Timothy O’Neill

Nana Y. Owusu and Jillian Radke
Gabriella Pan and Yan Lv

Myrl and Joann Patton

PepsiCo Foundation

Kathleen and Richard Pfleeger

Jeremy Phelps

James Poe and Virginia Lepping-Poe
Mark Pollack

Alberto Prieto
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Steve Proudman and Laura Kohler
Stephen Pugh
Chuck Radue
Chris Reardon
John and Beryl Reisch
Brian and Kristine Richards
Kim Riechert
S.A. and Patricia Rinella
Francine and Albert Rivera
Eric Roberts
Martha Roberts
Robin and Peter Roberts
Ms. Kathleen Robinson
Karen Ross-Williams and Mark Williams
Professor Richard E. Rubenstein
Marsha Satterfield
Barry and Ellen Schatz
Chad Schneider
Carleen Schreder
John Schumacher
Shayle and Deanna Fox
Family Charitable Foundation
Jay and Nancy Shelton
Penne John Silverman
Audrey J. Smandra
Brian Snell
Therese and Bob Speer
Daniel C. Sprehe
William and Carolyn Springer
David and Karol Stahl
James and Jean Stewart
Eric and Carrie Sussman
Al and Naveen Swais
Daniel Sylvester
Edmund and Jane Thimme
John Toomey
Jinne and Jack Train
Ryan Tucker
Beth Ulbrich

Susan J. Van der Meulen

Ria Ventimiglia

Anita Verheul

John and Liz Wannemacher
Stephen L. Warsh

Lara Weber

Andrew and Betsy Weil

Mary and Charles Willingham
Robert and Mary Winter

Tim Wojcik

Jim and Joan Woodrow

Mr. Jonathan Young

Chris Zweidinger and Sarah McNamara

Up to $99
Mikhiel Advani
Ms. Esther Akinbusuyi
Martin and Cynthia Alston
Anonymous
Anonymous
Eleanor Aquino
Christopher Babos
Mr. Scott Baker
William and Sandra Bennett
Dave and Linda Berkow
Bruce J. Bondurant
Erin Brown
Emily Bryant
Eric Bunselmeyer
Brittany Burcham
Kerrie Butterfield
Pamela Castro
Jean Chavez
Edward Cho and Lara Gaylor
Christy Christian
Elizabeth Cruz
Nicole Czarny
Rita DeBoer
Alexander DeCamp
John and Anne Dellemann
Morgan Dudzik
Andrew and Heather Eloff
Kinzie Farrell
Rosemary Foley
Shaylana Frey
Toya Garcia-Bradow
Barbara Georgans
Jamie Glanz
Cynthia Goldsberry
Christina Goletz-Hollister

and Glenn Hollister

Abrinar A. Guerra
Catherine Guerrero
Samina Hadi-Tabassum
Roberta Hansen
Mr. Craig and Mrs. Lori Hardwick
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Marcia Harrington

Brandon Hoeft

Stephanie Hudson-Johnson
Mary Hughes

Byron and Gloria Johnson
Bonnie S. and Gary K. Keen
Kenneth and Pamela Kendal
Stephanie Kilham

Jerry Kogen

Stacy Kulat

Jessica Kuppy

Land and Sea Dept.

Steve and Dorothy Larrick
Rhonda Leston-Eck

Liberty Diversified International
Ashley Lykins-Gullett and Claudie Gullett
Mariana Macias

Herbert Malkind

Mollie Martin

Celia and Frank Martinez
Fritz and Fay Michaelis
Ronda Miller

Colleen Minarik

Ms. Molly Miner

Robin Mordini

Sharon Moy

Kathleen Mulholland
Patricia Murphy-Warrick
Craig Nadborne

Cheryl Nolan

Julia O’Hern

Panera Bread

Michael and Marilyn Parfenoff
Rebecca S. Patterson
Ronald and Karen Payne
Christina Pfeffer

Joan and Bruce Pikas

Nikta and Mr. Scott Pirouz
Kyle Raum

Barbara and Michael Realmuto
Angela Reese

Mark and Sandra Renius
Susan Riffer

Mr. Abel Robles

David Rosenblatt

Scott Schneider

Ann Schremp

William Scully

Emily Seymore

Meera Shastri

Chris and Amy Smith
Michael Sopchyk

Marcia and Bob Sutter
Jody and Scott Verson
Colleen Washburn



Statement of Financial Position

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

Assets
Cash
Restricted Cash - Belmont Cragin
Accounts receivable
Investments, at fair market value
Capital campaign/annual fund pledges receivable,
current portion net of allowance
Other receivables
Prepaid expenses and other current assets
Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Land (Chicago Board of Education lease)
Donated Land
Building and Improvements
Construction in Progress - Belmont Cragin
Leasehold improvements
Furniture equipment
Software
Total Property and Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation And Amortization
Net Property and Equipment

Noncurrent Assets
Capital campaign/annual fund pledges receivable,
net of current portion
Note Receivable
Total Assets

Liabilities and Net Assets
Advances from government funding agencies
Accounts payable
Accounts payable for Belmont Cragin construction
Accrued liabilities
Line of Credit
Payroll deductions payable
Accrued vacation
Notes payable, current portion
Total Current Liabilities

Notes payable, long-term portion - net of deferred financing costs

Total Liabilities

Net Assets
Unrestricted
Temporarily restricted
Permanently restricted
Total Net Assets
Total Liabilities and Net Assets

2017
$1,729,260
$998,276
$1,024,062
$1,534,716

$78,017
$341,830
$33,124
$5,739,285

$825,000
$682,822
$20,698,703
$0

$719,489
$1,114,255
$24,722
$24,064,991

$5,293,493
$18,771,498

$426,309
$1,658,018
$26,595,110

$127,678
$269,598
$0
$122,571
$0
$326,938
$202,062
$0
$1,048,847
$9,223,659
$10,272,506

$12,995,340
$3,296,763
$30,501
$16,322,604
$26,595,110
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2016
$886,021
$819,829

$1,095,866
$1,397,758

$50,616
$72,621
$45,692
$4,368,403

$825,000
682,822
$20,698,702
$0

$684,589
$1,148,318
$24,722
$24,064,153

$4,655,439
$24,064,153

$426,628
$1,658,018
$25,861,763

$11,845
$307,298
$0
$105,560
$0
$322,911
$181,589
$0
$939,203
$9,172,774
$10,111,977

$12,770,631
$2,939,654
$30,501
$15,749,786
$25,861,763



Statement of Activities

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

—

Support and Revenue

Contributions

Special events

Annual fund campaign

Capital campaign pledges received
United Way

In-kind contributions
Total Public Support

Fees and Grants from Government Agencies

Revenue

Program service fees and incidental revenue

Dividend and interest income
Miscellaneous

Total Revenue

Total Support and Revenue

Expenses and Losses
Program services

Supporting Services
Management & general
Fundraising
Total supporting services
Total Expenses

Net gain/(loss) on disposal of assets
Net realized gains/(loss) on investments

Change in Net Assets

Net Assets at Beginning of Year
Net Assets at End of Year

LEARN DREAM ACHIEVE H

2017

$1,001,372
$799,144
$0
$639,096
$50,000

$246,062
$2,753,674

$10,686,867

$202,319
$62,401
$46,057
$310,777
$13,733,318

$11,239,036

$1,187,545
$852,763
$2,040,308
$13,279,344

$7,706
$111,138

$572,818

$15,749,786
$16,322,604

2016

$1,288,404
$712,593
$0
$1,018,663
$50,000

$258,891
$258,891

$9,947,269

$226,200
$74,043
$47,774
$348,017
$13,623,837

$11,399,920

$626,553
$853,610
$1,480,163
$12,880,083

-$6,251
-$39,425

$698,078

$15,051,708
$15,749,786



Financial Statement

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

FY17 Revenue

FY17 Expenses
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Management

9%
Fundraising
6%
Elementary Early Childhood
School Development
24% 46%

Family Support
Services

8%

Youth
Development
7%

Earned Income

2%

United Way
0%

Other
>1%

Private
Philanthropy
18%

In-kind
Contributions
2%

Government
Revenue

78%

Early Head Start (EHS) Financial Summary

July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

Budget
EHS revenue $1,291,125
Other revenue $0

Total revenue $1,291,125
Operating expenses $1,291,125
Capital expenses $0

Total expenses $1,291,125

Revenue/expense variance $0

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

Budget Actual
$1,291,675  $1,302,692
$0 $0
61,291,675 = $1,302,692
$1,291,675  $1,485,928
$0 $0
61,291,675 = $1,485,928

$0 -$183,236

July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016

Budget Actual
$1,268,837  $1,185,202
$0 $0
61,268,837  $1,185,202
$1,268,837  $1,386,907
$0 $0
61,268,837  $1,386,907

$0 -$201,705
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